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Table DS1Table DS1 Estimated fixed effects assessing growth patterns and adult schizophrenia including all main effects termsEstimated fixed effects assessing growth patterns and adult schizophrenia including all main effects terms

UnadjustedmodelUnadjustedmodel AdjustedmodelAdjustedmodel

BB 95%CI95% CI PP BB 95%CI95% CI PP

Early life (birth to 2Early life (birth to 211//22 years)years)

Entire sample (Entire sample (nn¼7780)7780)

Mean height at birth, cm (intercept)Mean height at birth, cm (intercept) 52.5952.59 52.51 to 52.6652.51 to 52.66 550.000.0011 38.7638.76 38.24 to 39.2838.24 to 39.28 550.000.0011

Linear change in growth, cm/yearLinear change in growth, cm/year 30.3730.37 30.26 to 30.4830.26 to 30.48 550.000.0011 30.3730.37 30.25 to 30.4830.25 to 30.48 550.000.0011

Quadratic change in growth, cm/yearQuadratic change in growth, cm/year 776.696.69 776.74 to6.74 to776.646.64 550.000.0011 776.696.69 776.74 to6.74 to776.656.65 550.000.0011

Effect of genderEffect of gender11 on birth length, cmon birth length, cm 771.071.07 771.17 to1.17 to770.970.97 550.000.0011 770.630.63 770.69 to0.69 to770.560.56 550.000.0011

Effect of gender on linear growth, cm/yearEffect of gender on linear growth, cm/year 770.190.19 770.27 to0.27 to770.110.11 550.000.0011 770.190.19 770.27 to0.27 to770.110.11 550.000.0011

Effect of gender on SSDEffect of gender on SSD 0.020.02 771.07 to 1.121.07 to 1.12 0.9700.970 0.120.12 770.58 to 0.830.58 to 0.83 0.7310.731

Effect of SSD on birth length, cmEffect of SSD on birth length, cm 770.090.09 770.77 to 0.580.77 to 0.58 0.7840.784 770.200.20 770.64 to 0.240.64 to 0.24 0.3750.375

Effect of SSD on linear growth, cm/yearEffect of SSD on linear growth, cm/year 0.350.35 770.82 to 1.520.82 to 1.52 0.5600.560 0.740.74 770.53 to 2.00.53 to 2.011 0.2530.253

Effect of SSD on quadratic change in growth, cm/yearEffect of SSD on quadratic change in growth, cm/year 770.140.14 770.68 to 0.400.68 to 0.40 0.6130.613 770.240.24 770.83 to 0.340.83 to 0.34 0.4190.419

Effect of gender and SSD on growth, cm/yearEffect of gender and SSD on growth, cm/year 771.121.12 772.04 to2.04 to770.200.20 0.00.01717 771.551.55 772.52 to2.52 to770.570.57 0.0020.002

Later childhood (2Later childhood (211//22 to 9 years)to 9 years)

Entire sample (Entire sample (nn¼7353)7353)

Mean height at age 2Mean height at age 211//22 years, cm (intercept)years, cm (intercept) 91.0091.00 90.87 to 91.1390.87 to 91.13 550.000.0011 88.3688.36 86.91 to 89.8186.91 to 89.81 550.000.0011

Linear change in growth, cm/yearLinear change in growth, cm/year 7.947.94 7.89 to 7.997.89 to 7.99 550.000.0011 7.947.94 7.89 to 7.997.89 to 7.99 550.000.0011

Quadratic change in growth, cm/yearQuadratic change in growth, cm/year 770.220.22 770.23 to0.23 to770.220.22 550.000.0011 770.220.22 770.23 to0.23 to770.220.22 550.000.0011

Effect of gender at age 2Effect of gender at age 211//22 years, cmyears, cm 771.171.17 771.38 to1.38 to770.960.96 550.000.0011 770.950.95 771.16 to1.16 to770.740.74 550.000.0011

Effect of gender on linear growth, cm/yearEffect of gender on linear growth, cm/year 0.070.07 0.02 to 0.110.02 to 0.11 0.0020.002 0.070.07 0.02 to 0.110.02 to 0.11 0.0020.002

Effect of gender on SSDEffect of gender on SSD 771.171.17 773.45 to 1.113.45 to 1.11 0.3140.314 770.750.75 773.17 to 1.663.17 to 1.66 0.5400.540

Effect of SSD on height at age 2Effect of SSD on height at age 211//22 years, cmyears, cm 0.530.53 770.73 to 1.800.73 to 1.80 0.4080.408 0.170.17 771.11 to 1.461.11 to 1.46 0.7900.790

Effect of SSD on linear growth, cm/yearEffect of SSD on linear growth, cm/year 770.080.08 770.62 to 0.460.62 to 0.46 0.7690.769 770.040.04 770.63 to 0.550.63 to 0.55 0.8960.896

Effect of SSD on quadratic change in growth, cm/yearEffect of SSD on quadratic change in growth, cm/year 0.040.04 770.04 to 0.120.04 to 0.12 0.3670.367 0.040.04 770.05 to 0.120.05 to 0.12 0.4280.428

Effect of gender and SSD on growth, cm/yearEffect of gender and SSD on growth, cm/year 770.160.16 770.61 to 0.290.61 to 0.29 0.4780.478 770.210.21 770.70 to 0.270.70 to 0.27 0.3890.389

SSD, schizophrenia-spectrum disorders: presence of SSDSSD, schizophrenia-spectrum disorders: presence of SSD¼1, absence of SSD1, absence of SSD¼0.0.
1. Gender is categorised as female1. Gender is categorised as female¼1, male1, male¼0.0.


